Date: July 10–11, 2014.

Time: 8:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate grant applications.

Place: Baltimore Marriott Waterfront, 700 Aliceanna Street, Baltimore, MD 21202.

Contact Person: Alexander D. Politis, Ph.D., Scientific Review Officer, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3210, MSC 7808, Bethesda, MD 20892, (301) 435– 1150, politisa@csr.nih.gov.

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel; Small Business: Hematology.

Date: July 10, 2014.

Time: 10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate grant applications.

*Place:* National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817.

Contact Person: Bukhtiar H. Shah, DVM, Ph.D., Scientific Review Officer, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 4120, MSC 7802, Bethesda, MD 20892, 301–806–7314, shahb@csr.nih.gov.

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel; RFA RM— 13–017: NIH National Research Mentoring Network (NRMH) (U54).

Date: July 14, 2014.

Time: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate grant applications.

*Place:* Ritz-Carlton Hotel, 1700 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102.

Contact Person: Maribeth Champoux, Ph.D., Scientific Review Officer, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3170, MSC 7848, Bethesda, MD 20892, 301–594– 3163, champoum@csr.nih.gov.

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel; RFA Panel: Molecular and Cellular Substrates of Complex Brain Disorders.

Date: July 14, 2014.

Time: 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

*Agenda:* To review and evaluate grant applications.

Place: Hilton Washington Embassy Row, 2015 Massachusetts Avenue NW., Washington, DC 20036.

Contact Person: Deborah L. Lewis, Ph.D., Scientific Review Officer, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 4183, MSC 7850, Bethesda, MD 20892, 301–408– 9129, lewisdeb@csr.nih.gov.

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel; Fellowship: Cell Biology, Developmental Biology and Bioengineering.

Date: July 14–15, 2014.

Time: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate grant applications.

Place: DoubleTree by Hilton Bethesda, 8120 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, MD

Contact Person: Alexander Gubin, Ph.D., Scientific Review Officer, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 4196, MSC 7812, Bethesda, MD 20892, 301–435–2902, gubina@csr.nih.gov.

(Catalogue of Federal Domestic Assistance Program Nos. 93.306, Comparative Medicine; 93.333, Clinical Research; 93.306, 93.333, 93.337, 93.393–93.396, 93.837–93.844, 93.846–93.878, 93.892, 93.893, National Institutes of Health, HHS)

Dated: June 10, 2014.

#### Michelle Trout.

Program Analyst, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy.

[FR Doc. 2014-13941 Filed 6-13-14; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 4140-01-P

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

## Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration Center for Mental Health Services; Notice of Meeting

Pursuant to Public Law 92–463, notice is hereby given that the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration's (SAMHSA) Center for Mental Health Services (CMHS) National Advisory Council will meet August 6, 2014, 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m. via teleconference.

The meeting is open to the public and will include discussions and evaluation of grant applications reviewed by SAMHSA's Initial Review Groups. To attend on-site, or request special accommodations for persons with disabilities, please register at SAMHSA Committee's Web site, http:// nac.samhsa.gov/Registration/ meetingsRegistration.aspx, or contact the Council's Designated Federal Officer (DFO), Ms. Deborah DeMasse-Snell, (see contact information below). Substantive program information, a summary of the meeting, and a roster of Council members may be obtained as soon as possible after the meeting, by accessing the SAMHSA Committee Web site at http://beta.samhsa.gov/about-us/ advisory-councils/cmhs-nationaladvisory-council, or by contacting the

Committee Name: SAMHSA's Center for Mental Health Services National Advisory Council.

*Date/Time/Type:* August 6, 2014, 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m.

Place: SAMHSA Building, 1 Choke Cherry Road, Great Falls Room, Rockville, Maryland 20857.

Contact: Deborah DeMasse-Snell M.A. (Than), Designated Federal Official, SAMHSA CMHS National Advisory Council, 1 Choke Cherry Road, Room 6–1084, Rockville, Maryland 20857, Telephone: (240) 276–1861, Fax: (240) 276–1850, Email: Deborah.DeMasse-Snell@samhsa.hhs.gov.

#### Cathy J. Friedman,

Public Health Analyst, SAMHSA. [FR Doc. 2014–13920 Filed 6–13–14; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 4162-20-P

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

### Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration Center for Mental Health Services; Notice of Meeting

Pursuant to Public Law 92–463, notice is hereby given that the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration's (SAMHSA) Center for Mental Health Services (CMHS) National Advisory Council will meet June 23, 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. via teleconference.

The meeting is open to the public and will include discussions and evaluation of grant applications reviewed by SAMHSA's Initial Review Groups. To attend on-site, or request special accommodations for persons with disabilities, please register at SAMHSA Committee's Web site, http:// nac.samhsa.gov/Registration/ meetingsRegistration.aspx, or contact the Council's Designated Federal Officer (DFO), Ms. Deborah DeMasse-Snell, (see contact information below). Substantive program information, a summary of the meeting, and a roster of Council members may be obtained as soon as possible after the meeting, by accessing the SAMHSA Committee Web site at http://beta.samhsa.gov/about-us/ advisory-councils/cmhs-nationaladvisory-council, or by contacting the

Committee Name: SAMHSA's Center for Mental Health Services National Advisory Council.

Date/Time/Type: June 23, 2014, 10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

*Place:* SAMHSA Building, 1 Choke Cherry Road, Great Falls Room, Rockville, Maryland 20857.

Contact: Deborah DeMasse-Snell M.A. (Than), Designated Federal Official, SAMHSA CMHS National Advisory Council, 1 Choke Cherry Road, Room 6–1084, Rockville, Maryland 20857, Telephone: (240) 276–1861, Fax: (240) 276–1850, Email: Deborah.DeMasse-Snell@samhsa.hhs.gov.

### Cathy J. Friedman,

Public Health Analyst, SAMHSA.

This notice is being published less than 15 days prior to the meeting due to the urgent need to meet timing